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We have lots of exciting things going on this half term. Please join us! 
	
Monday 6thJanuary 
	Children return to school after Christmas Holidays.
Swimming for KS 2 resumes.
Art After School Club Starts.


	 
Tuesday from 7th January

	
KS 2 working with Bailiffgate Museum on a Northumbrian Drama project (each week).


	
Thursdays 9th, 16th and 30th


	
Year 2 Football during school time on MUGA.

	 
Thursday 9th January
	
Lego and Board Games Club start 


	
Wednesday 15th January 

	
Mixed Football Team Competition at Gosforth Academy. ( Please note all future fixtures for  football will be in planners starting March 2020).


	
Friday 17th,24th, January and 7th February
	
Year 1 – 6 Sumdog ASC.


	
Thursday 23rd January 
	
Laura Miller working in KS2 PSHE. Followed by open session for parents with Laura (( Operation Encompass) from 3 p.m.


	
Friday 24th January



	
Dogs Trust Assembly and Workshops in school.


	
Monday 27th January
	
PTA meeting in school – 3.30 p.m.

	
Friday 31st January 

	
Class 1 Assembly – 2.30 p.m.
PTA monthly Movie Night – 3.30 – 5.30 – Toy Story 4 and Angry Birds 2. Letter to follow.
.

	
Thursday 6th February 
	
9.30 – 10.30 Early Year Stay and Play – A taste of Africa.


	
Thursday 13th February 
	
2.30 – Class 3 Assembly.
Break up for half term holiday and return on Monday 24th February. 


	 Future dates for Spring Term 2

	

	
Monday 30th March
	
Parents Consultations – EY, Class 1, Class 2 and 3
1pm – 7pm.


	
Thursday 2nd April 

	
Easter Service in Church – 1.30 p.m.

Governors Meeting in school – 5.30 p.m.

	
Friday 3rd April
	 
Break up for Easter holidays.
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